

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

WESTERN INTERNATIONAL HOTELS
COMPANY (PHILIPPINE BRANCH),
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4215

THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on the "Motion To Withdraw Petition For Review" filed by petitioner on May 13, 1988 on the ground that the deficiency withholding tax on wages, for the year 1979, amounting to P308,311.40 has already been settled through compromise pursuant to Section 246 of the National Internal Revenue Code (now Section 204), with petitioner paying 30% of the basic tax assessment amounting to P43,543.63 as evidenced by BIR Payment Order No. C2698385 and CB Confirmation Receipt No. B14224526 both dated March 25, 1988, and there being no objection on the part of respondent, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

ACCORDINGLY, let the petition for review be considered withdrawn and this case deemed closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, July 14, 1988.


AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge


ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

(On Official Leave)
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge